ARENA-06-06-2023-B Submitted to county DATE: 4/28/2023
ECPU PAP PF
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
ECPU:ESTIMATED COST P/UNIT    PMP:POTENTIAL MINIMUM PURCHASE    PAP:POTENTIAL ANNUAL PURCHASE    PF:PURCHASE FREQUENCY    ETD:ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME
Product name MFR MFR product # Min qty PMP ETD Details
RFI STATUS: PREPARED BY:
Broadcast General Purchases
RFI Line Items
0 qty 100
tapered design for easy insertion and removal.
Wall mountable dispenser box.
 Precision Screwdriver Set, 16 Piece  Precision  4143 3 1 Phillips: PH1-2 x 4-3/4 in. L, PH1-2 x 4-1/8 in. L, PH0 x 3-3/4 in. L, PH0-2 x 3-1/2
in. L; Hex: (all 3-7/8 in. L) 1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm; Hex socket (all 3-7/8 in. L): 2mm,
3mm, 4mm, 5mm; Slotted: 1.4mm x
Uline Uncorded Earplugs Uline S-19873 1
1 7) Phillips: PH0 x 3 in., PH0 x 4 in., PH1 x 3 in., PH1 x 6 in., PH2 x 1-1/2 in., PH2 x
4 in., PH3 x 6 in.; (8) Slotted: 5/16 in. x 6 in., 1/4 in. x 1-1/2 in., 1/4 in. x 4 in.,
3/16 in. x 3 in., 3/16 in. x 6 in., 5/32 in. x 4 in., 1/8 in. x 4 in.; 1/8 in. x 3 in.; (4)
Star: T10 x 4 in., T15 x 4 in., T20 x 4 in., T25 x 4 in.; (2) Square: S1 x 4 in., S2 x 4
in.; (1) Double: 1/4 in. slotted x PH2
140 Lumen Rechargeable LED Pocket Pen
Light
Braun 59350 10 1 This dual-mode rechargeable compact pen light delivers 140 lumens of ultra-
bright light for easy inspections
Screwdriver Set, 22 Piece PITTSBURGH 69420, 95114 2
1 Llightweight aluminum construction and removable clip for multiple carry
options. Quick-change mechanism for fast blade changes. Quick, easy one
handed operation Folds closed for safety, locks open Fast blade-change
mechanismSKU(s) 62358, 90802, 62156, 56917, 92462 Brand GORDON Product
Length 6 in. Shipping Weight 0.50 lb.
 Utility Blades, 10 Pack Gordon 93788 10 1 Steel razor blades stay sharp longer than standard blades. Fit most utility knifes
SK5 steel construction
Stay sharp longer than standard blades
Folding Lock-Back Utility Knife GORDON 62358, 90802, 62156, 56917,
92462
10
1 BrandWESTWARDMulti Tool ItemMulti-Tool PlierNumber of Tools12Number of
Functions12Closed Length4 inOpen Length6-1/4 inTool MaterialStainless
SteelHandle MaterialStainless SteelHandle ColorBlue, SilverOpening
MechanismFold-OutMulti Tools Included Cable Splicer Drywall Saw File Knife
Phillips and Large and Small Slotted Screwdrivers Wire Hook Wire Stripper Blade
Edge TypeSerrated; StraightBlade Length2-3/8 inHandle
StyleErgonomicIncludes Pocket ClipNoIncludes Secondary ToolNoIncludes
SheathYesLock TypeBack LockingLockingYesOne-Hand OperationNoSheath
MaterialPolyesterTool AccessInternalWeight9.7 ozDisplayed
BrandWESTWARDManufacturer Part Number6ATV1Primary ToolWire
StrippersSize Family [MERCH]Pocket-SizeTool Families Included [MERCH] Blade
Cable Splicer File Saw Screwdriver Wire Hook Wire Stripper UNSPSC27111510
Diagnostic Cable Tester Whirlwind MCT-7 2 1 Connectors 2 x Speakon NL4 2 x RCA Phono 2 x BNC/Video 2 x 5-pin DIN MIDI
2 x 1/8" TRS 3.5mm Mini 2 x 1/4" TRS Phone 1 x 3-pin XLR Male 1 x 3-pin XLR
Female LED Indicators 5 x Green Pin-out LED's 5 x Yellow Pin-in LED's 1 x
Battery Indicator 1 x Ground LED Power and Battery 9V Battery
Multi-Tool: Multi-Tool Plier, 12 Tools, 12
Functions, 4 in C
Westward 6ATV1 10
ARENA-06-06-2023-B Submitted to county DATE: 4/28/2023RFI STATUS: PREPARED BY:
Broadcast General Purchases
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 Product Dimensions 1  :  x 1 x 1 inches; 3.2 Ounces
Item model number  :  M500CX4
Department  :  Unisex-Adult
Batteries 4  :  LR44 batteries required. (included). The color-coded remotes allow
for up to four cables to be tested and mapped, displaying cable status via LED
indicators - PASS, OPEN, or SHORT - that also identify the cable/remote location.
Qbox Audio Line Tester/Test Tone
Generator
Whirlwind Qbox 2 1 the Qbox is the all-in-one audio line tester ideal for applications such as live
sound, maintenance, installation work - anywhere audio runs down a cable. The
Qbox includes a microphone, a speaker, a test tone generator, outputs for
standard headphones, a 1/4" jack for line-in or a 2k Ohm (telephone) earpiece
out, plus voltage presence LEDs for confirming phantom or intercom power. A
handy clip attaches the Qbox to your belt or equipment rack.
Coax Continuity Tester Southwire M500CX4 2
1 Calibrated scale to quickly identify "good" (green), "low" (yellow), and
"replace/recharge" (red) battery status. PACKAGE CONTENT - 2 Pack battery
tester, Opp bag. Weight light and easy to carry. MULTI PURPOSE USE - Can be
used to test different type of household batteries like AA, AAA, C, D, 1.5V,9V
and 1.5V button type. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS - Weight: 3.5 ounces.
Dimensions: 4.3*2.4*0.98 in.
Pop-up Canopy 10x10 Patio Tent Instant
Gazebo
OUTFINE B08ZYCVRRM 2 1 STURDY MATEL FRAME AND TARPAULIN - Canopy metal legs are of 28x28mm,
and the top bracket is made of 13x28mm metal. Special thicken metal frame
with anti-rust coating. The canopy tarpaulin is made of high density Oxford
polyester fiber, with a special silver-plated PU lining, 100% waterproof, UPF 50+,
it can block 99% of harmful rays of sunlight.
FULL SET OF SUPPORT PARTS - 10 x 10 Ft pop up Canopy Frame, 10 x 10 Ft
canopy top tarpaulin, bonus 1 wheeled roller bag, 4 weight bags and 8 tent
stakes and 4 ropes. The upgraded style wheeled roller bag is more rugged and
durable.
2 Pack Battery Tester, Universal Battery
Checker for AA / AA
Pgzsy B07ZMP5DKT 1
1 non-blind entry with polymer compression sleeve for easy insertion & lowest
possible tool compression force. 25 per Pack. Suitable Applications: CCTV,
Security Cameras, Video. Material Nickel Plated Brass Gold Plated Electrical
Characteristics Impedance Nominal Characteristic Impedance 75 Ohm Return
Loss (RL) Frequency [MHz]
DC-1 GHz 31 dB Return Loss 1.05 VSWR
DC-2 GHz 26 dB Return Loss 1.09 VSWR
DC-3 GHz 21 dB Return Loss 1.18 VSWRElectricalCord(M-F),12AWG,’50Black BTX PW-12350BK 6 1 Electrical Cord male to female, 12awg, 50 feet, Black 128383
RG-6F Compression Connectors (pack of
25)
BELDEN FSNSGPL-25 2
1 BTX 3-outlet 12 AWG heavy duty extension cords are low cost and ideal for
most indoor/outdoor applications. Maintain flexibility in hot and cold weather.
Industrial Power Strip, 5-Outlet, 6 ft. (1.83
m) Cord, Switch
TRIPP LITE PW-602 10 1 5 NEMA 5-15R output receptacles with 1.188-inch center-to-center outlet
spacing
Keyhole mounting tabs for installation in a wide variety of applications
15-amp power handling capacity with circuit breaker
6-foot AC line cord
3-Outlet Electrical Extension Cord BTX Technologies PW-12350BK3 6
ARENA-06-06-2023-B Submitted to county DATE: 4/28/2023RFI STATUS:
PREPARED BY:
Broadcast General Purchases
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 143.001.43100”6x”3/4R206
”9x”1R309 450.001.50300
163.001.63100”12x”1R312
CORD-LOX® - Set Up fee CORD-LOX® Set Up fee 1 1 set up fee
velcro cable wraps - CUSTOM NAME CORD-LOX® 206 R/ 309 R/ 312 R 1
1 HDMI 1.3; Support: 480i/576i/480p/576p/720p/1080i/1080P + 3D; Support
HDCP In durable metal jacket; includes universal 100V - 240V universal power
adapter with US plug EDID Duration: 4 Seconds; This Model Doesn't Support
CEC Max Cable Extension: 10 meters by 28AWG HDMI cable; 15 meters by
26AWG HDMI cable ViewHD One Year Warranty
Pro Snap-N-Seal RG6 75 Ohm Plenum F
Connectors - 25/Pack
Belden FSNS6PL 4 1 Footprint/Type: Coax Connector Interface Type: F  Gender: Male - plug
Connector Series Name: ProSNS Color Band: Green Locking:	No Tool
Compatibility: CPLCCT-SLMR or CPSNSCT-596 (compression), PSA59/6 (strip)
Termination Type: Compression Cable Center Conductor Diameter Limits:	.0399
- .0418 inch Cable Dielectric Diameter Limits:.165 - .172 inch Cable Outer Jacket
Diameter Limits .220 - .250 inch
2 Port 1x2 Powered HDMI 1 in 2 Out Mini
Splitter for 1080P &
ViewHD VHD-1X2MN3D 10
1 Benfei SATA 3 cable is designed to connect motherboards and host controllers
to internal Serial ATA hard drives and DVD drives, quickly upgrading your
computer for expanded storage. Please be kindly noted that this cable does not
provide power for your hard drive. It must be powered separately. 6 Gbps Fast
Data Transfer: The latest SATA Revision 3.0 allows for data transfer speeds of up
to 6 Gbps, 2x faster than SATA II, backwards compatible with SATA I and SATA
II. Data transfer speed is limited by rating of the attached equipment. Cost-
effective 6 Pack Combo: 6 Pack SATA 3 cable is a cost effective way to provide
replacement or spare for different SATA systems or for RAID configuration.
Secure Connection: Locking latch on each end of the cable to ensure secure
connections for fast and reliable file transfer.
HDMI Extender 1080P by Single
Cat5e/Cat6/Cat7 Cable up 200ft
J-Tech Digital JTDHDEX-1 5 1 HDMI Over Ethernet Extender Support HDMI 1.4 & 1.3 signal /deep color
36bit/xv-YCC/1080p 24fs/DTS-HD.v-YCC/1080p 24fs/DTS-HD. For 200ft
transmit distance via CAT6/CAT7 LAN cable. For 165ft transmit distance via
CAT5e cable.  Zero Video Latency. NOTE: We recommend using direct HDMI to
HDMI connections, avoid using signal converters or adapters at all costs. HDCP
1.2/1.4 ; 1080P/1080i/720P/576P/576i/480P/480i; 3D video supported Video
Color and audio transmission: - 36bit(CAT7); 24bit(CAT6); Supports 2-channel
PCM audio only. Supports Dolby Digital / DTS pass through if copied EDID from
right display devices.
BENFEI 6 Pack SATA Cable III 6Gbps
Straight HDD SDD Data Cab
BENFEI 000219black-6p 10
1 Material: Plastic Part/Pure Nylon 66 (PA66), UL94-2V Flam
Double-Sided Foam Glue Tape
Used under the temperature: -20 to 65 C/-4 to 149 F
Color: Black
UV Stabilized
Size: 1" X 1"
100 pieces in 1 bag
Totals
HS Cable Tie Mounts Self Adhesive with
Screw Hole Zip Wire
HS Cable Tie Mounts 10